FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Bishop to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 257 by Senator Walsworth

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 12, delete "grants or"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 20, delete "(leak)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 3, at the end of line 1, insert "However, liquid petroleum (LP) gas, compressed
- 7 natural gas (CNG), and liquefied natural gas (LNG) shall not be included in this
- 8 definition of motor fuels."
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 3, on lines 14 and 15, delete "or the Tank Trust Fund"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, delete lines 19 and 20 in their entirety and at the beginning of line 21, delete
- 13 "loans from the Tank Trust Fund." and insert "Tank Trust Fund may be used for the
- 14 <u>loans authorized by R.S. 30:2195.12(E).</u>"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 4, line 15, change "may" to "shall"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 4, delete line 18 in its entirety, and insert "the loans authorized by R.S.
- 19 **30:2195.12(E).**"
- 20 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 21 On page 6, line 18, delete "the air,"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 23 On page 8, delete lines 23 and 24 in their entirety, and insert "initiated within two years
- 24 from the receipt of a request for assessment made by the secretary to be eligible for
- 25 <u>disbursement from the Tank Trust Fund.</u>"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 11, line 23 after "<u>loans</u>" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 24 in its
- 28 entirety, and insert the following:

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words underscored are additions.

1	"to nonpublic persons or entities, for upgrading or improving underground
2	storage tanks to a standard dictated or recommended by federal or state
3	environmental laws, regulations, or directives. The secretary shall promulgate
4	regulations to govern the making and administration of such loans."